’
1

‘ . T
# AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OFI PAGES
1 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (iIf applicable)
M0001 02/28/2014
6. ISSUED BY CODE |NRCHO 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ftem 6) CoDE |
US NRC - HQ
DIVISION OF CONTRACTS
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireet. county. State and ZiP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP
4301 N FAIRFAX DR STE 210 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
ARLINGTON VA 222031633

% |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-HQ-13-A-09-0006

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 832622653 !FAC'L'TYCODE 02/28/2013
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AmDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

" The above numbered soiicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Clis extended. [_]is not extended.
Ofiers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By compieting
ltems 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or tetegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER f by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
. appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Section B.5 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE BPA

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Cis not. [X}is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

GSA Contract #: GS35F0617Y

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option Year 1. See continuation page for
details.

END OF TEXT
Period of Performance: 03/01/2013 to 02/28/2015

Except as provided herein, ail terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
/ J ERH L. WIDDUP q
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED GB UN, TES/QF AMERIC, 16C. DATE SIGNED
Tony Andraos -
Y 4/2/2014 [ 2/
i of person ized to sign) (Slgna?’re of Contracting afﬁcer) \
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

SU i.:AR (48 CFR) 53.243 .
P Ao REVIEW comme PR 08 104 ApHIGeY



»
n

e

NRC-HQ-13-A-09-0006
Modification No. M0001

Page 2 of 2

1. The purposes of this modification are:

a. Reduce the fixed houriy labor rates in this BPA so that they are the same as those in
GSA Federal Supply Schedule (FSS) Contract No. GS35F0617Y under which this

BPA was awarded; and

b. To exercise Option Year 1 in this BPA, thereby extending the period of performance
through February 28, 2015.

2. As a result of this modification, the following modifications are made to the text in the

BPA:

a. Iltem No. 5 of the first page of the BPA is modified to read as follows: “This BPA
expires on February 28, 2015 or at the end of the contract period, whichever is

. earlier.”

b. Section B.12 of the BPA is modified to read as follows:

“This BPA expires on February 28, 2015 or such later ending date as determined by the

exercise of any option.”

c. The price schedule for Option Years 1, 2 and 3 contained in section B.4 of the BPA

is modified to read as follows:

Option Option Option
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
fixed fixed fixed

Labor Category hourly rate | hourly rate | hourly rate
IT Partner/Principal/
Director $266.49 $274.22 $282.17
IT Sr. Manager $239.15 $246.09 $253.22
IT Manager $221.00 $227.41 $234.00
IT Sr. Consultant $170.00 $174.93 $180.00
IT Consultant $136.80 $140.77 $144.85
IT Analyst $119.00 $122.45 $126.00

The contractor agrees that, at any time that any of these labor category fixed
hourly rates in GSA FSS Contract No. GS35F0617Y are reduced by modification
to that contract, the contractor will notify the contracting officer for this BPA and
will request that this BPA be modified accordingly to reflect those new lower fixed

hourly rates.

END OF TEXT




